



Certificate of Approval

Herewith the certification body:

LRQA France SAS

being an accredited certification body for IFS certification and having signed an agreement with the IFS owner, confirms that the processing activities of

MOKATE Sp. z o.o.

ul. Strażacka 48, 44-240 Żory, Poland

COID: 6983

meet the requirements set out in the:

IFS Food Version 6.1, November 2017 and the other associated normative documents

at Foundation level with a score of 94.08 %



P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register (Polska) sp. z o.o.

for and behalf of: LRQA France SAS

Audit date: 14 March 2019 Next audit due date, from: 10 February 2020 To: 20 April 2020 Certificate identity number: 10188215 Current issue date: 30 April 2019 Expiry date: 31 May 2020 Approval number(s): 0051660



Mixing and packing of instant beverages: coffee mixes, cappuccino, instant coffee, chocolate drinks, coffee drinks, tea-flavor drinks, other flavor drinks, drink base and whiteners in foil and glass jars. Packing of sugar, loose, granular & powdery products. Mixing, homogenisation, pasteurisation, drying, packing of whiteners, fat-protein base, foamers in packaging: paper bags with foil liner and big-bags for business B2B. Mixing and packing of products type muesli crunch.

Product scopes: 10 - Dry products, other ingredients and supplements

Technology scopes: B, C, F





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as "Lloyd's Register Subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as "Lloyd's Register Subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register (Polska) sp. z o.o., al. Zwycięstwa 13A, 80-219 Gdańsk for and behalf of: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03 69443 Lyon France